
Universal design 
approach

Broadest range of fiber 
count and adapter types

Colored icon labeling

One-size-fits-all 
LANscape® Solutions 
housings

Solutions for all needs

Easy connector  
identification

features and benefits |

LC Duplex Connector 
Panel, 24-Fiber   
| Photo LAN1899
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Closet Connector Housing Panels  
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A LANscape® 
Solutions Product
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Corning Cable Systems Closet Connector Housing 
Panels (CCH-CP) are offered in a variety of fiber  
counts for use with LANscape® Solutions hardware 
products for a “one-size-fits-all” approach. Used with 
factory-installed or field-installable connectors, these 
panels provide interconnect or cross-connect capability 
in a housing at main cross-connects, intermediate 
cross-connects, telecommunication rooms or work 
areas. Available with a variety of industry-standard 
adapter types, the CCH-CP provides an efficient way  
to securely mate two connectors and offers multimode 
and single-mode applications in 6-, 8-, 12-, 16- and  
24-fiber count options, plus 36-, 72-, 96- and 144-fiber 
count options with MTP® Connector adapters.

MTP Connector  
Panel, 72-Fiber  
| Photo NS319

ST® Compatible 
Connector Panel,  
12-Fiber | Photo LAN1901

SC Duplex Connector 
Panel, 12-Fiber  
| Photo LAN1895
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Closet Connector Housing Panels  
(CCH-CP)

A LANscape® 
Solutions Product

ordering information | 

|1
Select fiber count.
06	=	 6 fibers
08	=	 8 fibers
12	=	 12 fibers
16	=	 16 fibers
24	=	 24 fibers
36	=	 36 fibers
72	=	 72 fibers
96	=	 96 fibers
E4	=	 144 fibers
See Note 1.

CCH  -  CP  -
|1 |2

|2
Select adapter code
(see Adapter/Connector 
Code Options table on 
following page).

Note: 
1)	Fiber count for desired adapter 
is available in table on following 
page.

Part Number Example

Part Number

CCH-CP12-A9

Description

Closet Connector Housing Pigtail Panel with 6 LC duplex single-mode adapters
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 |Closet Connector Housing Panels  

(CCH-CP)
A LANscape® 
Solutions Product

adapter/connector code options |

Adapter 				    Fiber/	  
Code	 Fiber Type	 Alignment	 Housing	 Adapter	 6	 8	 12	 16	 24	 36	 72	 96	 144

LC Duplex
	 A8	 62.5 µm multimode (OM1)	 Ceramic	 Composite	 2	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	
	 D3	 50 µm multimode (OM2)	 Ceramic	 Composite	 2	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X
	 E4	 50 µm multimode (OM3/4)	 Ceramic	 Composite	 2	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	  
	 A9	 Single-mode, UPC (OS2)	 Ceramic	 Composite	 2	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X
	 B3	 Single-mode, APC (OS2)	 Ceramic	 Composite	 2 	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X

SC Duplex
	 91	 62.5 µm multimode (OM1)	 Metal	 Composite	 2	 X	 X	 X
	 G7	 50 µm multimode (OM2)	 Ceramic	 Composite	 2	 X	 X	 X
	 E7	 50 µm multimode (OM3/4)	 Ceramic	 Composite	 2	 X	 X	 X	  
	 59	 Single-mode, UPC (OS2)	 Ceramic	 Composite	 2	 X	 X	 X
	 D9	 Single-mode, APC (OS2)	 Ceramic	 Composite	 2	 X	 X	 X

SC
	 56	 62.5 µm multimode (OM1)	 Metal	 Composite	 1	 X	 X	 X		
	 G6	 50 µm multimode (OM2)	 Ceramic	 Composite	 1	 X	 X	 X	
	 E6	 50 µm multimode (OM3/4)	 Ceramic	 Composite	 1	 X	 X	 X		   
	 3C	 Single-mode, UPC (OS2)	 Ceramic	 Composite	 1	 X	 X	 X	  
	 6C	 Single-mode, APC (OS2)	 Ceramic	 Composite	 1	 X	 X	 X	

ST® Compatible Connector 	
	 15T	 62.5 µm multimode (OM1)	 Ceramic	 Metal	 1	 X	 X	 X
	 G5	 50 µm multimode (OM2)	 Ceramic	 Metal	 1	 X	 X	 X
	 H3	 50 µm multimode (OM3/4) 	 Ceramic	 Metal	 1	 X	 X	 X 
	 19T	 Single-mode, UPC (OS2)	 Ceramic	 Metal	 1	 X	 X	 X

FC
	 11	 Single-mode, UPC (OS2)	 Metal	 Metal	 1	 X	 X	 X		
	 21	 Single-mode, APC (OS2)	 Metal	 Metal	 1	 X	 X	 X	

MT-RJ
	 97	 62.5 µm multimode (OM1)	 N/A	 Composite	 2		  X	 X	 X	 X
	 G1	 50 µm multimode (OM2)	 N/A	 Composite	 2		  X	 X	 X	 X
	 E1	 50 µm multimode (OM3/4)	 N/A	 Composite	 2		  X	 X	 X	 X 
	 98	 Single-mode, UPC (OS2)	 N/A	 Composite	 2		  X	 X	 X	 X

MTP® Connector
	 69	 62.5 µm multimode (OM1)	 N/A	 Composite	 12						      X	 X	 X	 X	
	 G3	 50 µm multimode (OM2)	 N/A	 Composite	 12						      X	 X	 X	 X
	 E3	 50 µm multimode (OM3/4)	 N/A	 Composite	 12						      X	 X	 X	 X 
	 90	 Single-mode (OS2)	 N/A	 Composite	 12						      X	 X	 X	 X

Fiber Type		  Housing Color, Simplex and Duplex	 Housing Color, MTP

62.5 µm multimode (OM1)	 Beige			   Black 
50 µm multimode (OM2)	 Black			   Black	  
50 µm multimode (OM3/4)	 Aqua			   Aqua 
Single-mode, UPC (OS2)	 Blue			   Black		   
Single-mode, APC (OS2)	 Green			   Black

Available Fiber/Panel Counts
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ordering information | (continued)  
Colored Icons (pack of 50)

|1
Select icon.
Blank Icons

YLB	 =	 Blank (Yellow)
RDB	=	 Blank (Red)  
GRB	=	 Blank (Green) 
BLB	 =	 Blank (Blue) 
WTB	=	 Blank (White)
BGB	=	 Blank (Beige)
ORB	=	 Blank (Orange)
Etched Icons

 
BLP	 =	 Phone (Blue)

 

RDC	=	 Computer (Red)  
 

GRT	=	 Cable TV (Green) 

ICN  -  
|1
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